

Longford Sports Partnership Privacy Notice



At Longford County Council Sports Partnership, we understand that the privacy and security of your personal information (data) are important to you. This privacy notice outlines how we process your personal data in line with data protection laws.

Please read this notice along with Longford County Council's main **Privacy Policy**.



Scan to view Main Privacy Policy



Longford Sports Partnership Privacy Notice



Why does Longford Sports Partnership process personal data?

Longford Sports Partnership processes your personal data to develop and promote sport and physical activity in County Longford.

What personal data does Longford Sports Partnership process?

The following is a list of personal data that we process:

- Name
- Date of birth
- Address
- Email address
- Financial details
- Personal Public Services Number (PPSN)
- Phone number
- Health data
- Possibly images taken from photographs at events or security cameras when entering Council buildings
- Employment record.



What does the law say about how we process your personal data?

Here are the three situations where the law says we can use your personal data.

Situation	Example
You give us your consent to use your information	When you wish to be part of an email list or want to take part in a sports event
We are legally obliged to process your personal data	For health and safety reasons when entering an event
To carry out a contract	Payment of a sports grant

Who does Longford Sports Partnership share your personal data with?

We may share your personal data with the following, but only when necessary.

- S Garda Vetting Bureau
- Sports Ireland
- Tutors.





If you need more details on how we handle data in Longford Sports Partnership, please:

Contact options	Contact details
Phone	C 043 334 4207
Email	➡ dpo@longfordcoco.ie

